W16S GEN. 5  •  Rev. 2025-12-8
Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment. Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions.
All products are subject to change or may be discontinued any time without notice.
FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS
W16S GEN. 5
CLASSIC WALL PACK
SELECTABLE COLOR TEMPERATURE (3 000/4 000/5 000 K)
POWER SELECTABLE

W16S GEN. 5
QUICK SHIP
ORDERING GUIDE
PART
NUMBER
WATTS
(W)
VOLTS
(V AC)
COLOR
TEMP.
(K)1
LUMEN
OUTPUT
(LM)2, 3
EFFI-
CIENCY
(LM/W)
CRI LIFE
L70
(HRS)4
TESTED
HOURS
LM-80
(HRS)4
CALCU-
LATED
TM21
(HRS)4
BUG LED
CUR-
RENT
(MA)
FINISH PHOTO-
CELL
(YES/
NO)
DIM-
MING
(YES/
NO)
PF THD
(%)
TRADI-
TIONAL
EQUIVA-
LENT
(W)
MAS-
TER
CASE
QTY
CCT AND POWER SELECTABLE WITH INTEGRATED PHOTOCELL6
W16S-PS40B-323CBR 25/30/40 120-347 3 000/4 000/5 000 4 010/4 646/5 9814 148-160 80+ 50 000 9 000 >54 000 B1U3G3 550 BRONZE YES YES ≥0.90 ≤20 150-175 1
W16S-PS100B-323CBR 60/80/100 120-347 3 000/4 000/5 000 8 819/12 053/14 554 153-156 80+ 50 000 17 000 44 000 B3U4G5 410 BRONZE YES YES ≥0.90 ≤20 250-400 1
W16S-NS120B-323CBR 120 120-347 3 000/4 000/5 000 17 430 154 80+ 50 000 17 000 43 000 B3U5G5 490 BRONZE YES YES ≥0.90 ≤20 400-750 1
1 �Typical color temperature range: +/- 5 %.
2 Lumen values are derived from photometric testing. Initial lumens range: +/- 10 %.
3 Lumen values are derived from DLC reported data at 3 000 K. Please refer to the LUMEN SPECIFICATION TABLE for more details on other color temperatures.
4 Lumen values are based on 4 000 K default programming. Please refer to the LUMEN SPECIFICATION TABLE for more details on other color temperatures.
5 Life hours are derived from IESNA LM-80 testing report and projected per IESNA TM-21 extrapolations.
6 Integrated ON/OFF photocell that can be easily disabled.
PART
NUMBER
DLC PREMIUM
UNIQUE ID¹
W16S-PS40B-323CBR S-R867B7
W16S-PS100B-323CBR S-XFKKXK
W16S-NS120B-323CBR S-HFGVN8
 1 �Primary Use Designation: Outdoor Non-Cutoff and Semi-Cutoff
Wall-Mounted Area Luminaires.
PART

W16S GEN. 5  •  Rev. 2025-12-8
W16S GEN. 5
ORDERING GUIDE
W16S 32 3C BR SR
SERIES LUMEN PACKAGE
(W)
VOLTS
(V)
COLOR TEMP.
(K)
CASTING COLOR OPTION
W16S PS40B
PS100B
NS120B
32 - 120-347 3C - 3 000/4 000/5 000 BR - BRONZE SR1 - SENSOR RECEPTACLE
1 Smart sensor must be purchased separately, refer to accessories tables for more details.
F
E
D
C
B
A
A FEDCB
F
E
D
C
B
A
A FEDCB
A
B
F
E
D
C
B
A
A FEDCB
F
E
D
C
B
A
A FEDCB
C
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
A IN. (MM) 14.2" (360)
B IN. (MM) 8.6" (218)
C IN. (MM) 6.5" (164.5)
NET WEIGHT (LBS) 7.49
PART NUMBER WATTS
(W)
3 000 K 4 000 K 5 000 K
LUMEN
OUTPUT
(LM)
EFFICACY
(LM/W)
LUMEN
OUTPUT
(LM)
EFFICACY
(LM/W)
LUMEN
OUTPUT
(LM)
EFFICACY
(LM/W)
W16S-PS40B-323CBR
25 3 855 150 4 010 160 4 083 157
30 4 433 148 4 646 158 4 713 154
40 5 691 139 5 981 148 5 831 143
W16S-PS100B-323CBR
60 8 678 149 8 819 154 8 699 149
80 11 678 146 12 053 153 11 741 146
100 13 574 142 14 554 156 13 676 143
W16S-NS120B-323CBR 120 16 491 140 17 430 154 16 582 141
DEFAULT PROGRAMMING
W16S-PS40B-323CBR: 40 W / 4 000 K
W16S-PS100B-323CBR: 100 W / 4 000 K
W16S-NS120B-323CBR : 4 000 K
CONFIGURABLE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION TABLE
W16S GEN. 5  •  Rev. 2025-12-8
W16S GEN. 5

8.3' 70.0 21.7' 18.7'
16.7' 17.3 43.6' 37.7'
25.0' 7.71 65.3' 56.4'
33.3' 4.35 87.0' 75.1'
41.7' 2.77 108.9' 94.1'
50.0' 1.93 130.6' 112.8'
 Vert. Spread: 105.1°   Hor. Spread: 96.9°
CENTER BEAM FC BEAM WIDTH
8.3' 84.9 21.2' 20.2'
16.7' 21.0 42.7' 40.6'
25.0' 9.35 63.9' 60.8'
33.3' 5.27 85.1' 81.0'
41.7' 3.36 106.5' 101.4'
50.0' 2.34 127.7' 121.6'
 Vert. Spread: 103.9°   Hor. Spread: 101.1°
W16S-PS40B-323CXX • 40 W • 4 000 K • 5 981 LM
W16S-PS100B-323CXX • 100 W • 4 000 K • 14 554 LM
W16S-NS120B-323CXX • 120 W • 4 000 K • 17 430 LM
ZONE LUMENS % FIXTURE
0-30 3 143.2 21.7
0-40 4 902.9 33.81
0-60 8 682.7 59.81